RELATIVE, ADOPTIVE, FOSTER PARENT TRAINING (RAFT) SCHEDULE

JANUARY 2019- DECEMBER 2019

TAOS COUNTY
TRAINING LOCATION:
Taos CYFD Conference Room
1308 Gusdorf Road Taos, NM 87571
(575) 758-8871 or (575) 649-1813

Information Meeting: Wednesday, January 30, 2019, 5:30 pm-7:00 pm

RAFT Training Session

Day 1 Saturday, February 2, 2019 9:00 am - 4:30 pm
Day 2 Saturday, February 9, 2019 9:00 am — 4:30 pm
Day 3 Saturday, February 16, 2019 | 9:00 am — 4:30 pm
Day 4 Saturday, February 23, 2019 | 9:00 am — 4:30 pm

Information Meeting: Wednesday, March 27, 2019, 5:30 pm-7:00 pm

RAFT Training Session

Day 1 Saturday, April 6, 2019 9:00 am - 4:30 pm
Day 2 Saturday, April 13, 2019 9:00 am — 4:30 pm
Day 3 Saturday, April 27, 2019 9:00 am — 4:30 pm
Day 4 Saturday, May 4, 2019 9:00 am — 4:30 pm

Information Meeting: Wednesday, July 31, 2019, 5:30 pm-7:00 pm

RAFT Training Session

Day 1 Saturday, August 3, 2019 0:00 am - 4:30 pm
Day 2 Saturday, August 10, 2019 9:00 am — 4:30 pm
Day 3 Saturday, August 17, 2019 9:00 am — 4:30 pm
Day 4 Saturday, August 24, 2019 9:00 am — 4:30 pm

Information Meeting: Wednesday, September 25, 2019, 5:30 pm-7:00 pm

RAFT Training Session

Day 1 Saturday, October 5, 2019 9:00 am - 4:30 pm
Day 2 Saturday, October 19, 2019 9:00 am - 4:30 pm
Day 3 Saturday, October 26, 2019 9:00 am — 4:30 pm
Day 4 Saturday, November 2, 2019 | 9:00 am — 4:30 pm

RAFT consists of 32 hours of skill building, through group activities, personal reflection, lecture, and
discussion. All household members over the age of 17 MUST attend training. All household members must
complete all 32 hours of training. The program is designed to help families build rapport with one another and
establish connections/resources, so it is imperative that once you start the Session, you complete them all (Day
1 — Day 4) in order.

Child care is NOT provided; therefore, please make arrangements as needed.



